#### 508871433 11/14/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI633779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLR IP Holdings, LLC	12/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Polaroid IP B.V.	
Street Address:	Hoge Bothofstraat 45	
City:	Enschede	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7511ZA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16600767

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)672-5300

Email: klamont@foley.com,ipdocketing@foley.com

**Correspondent Name:** Kristi D. LaMont Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130952-0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi LaMont
SIGNATURE:	Kristi LaMont
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=130952-0109 2024-11-14 - Assignment#page1.tiff source=130952-0109 2024-11-14 - Assignment#page2.tiff source=130952-0109 2024-11-14 - Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069264 FRAME: 0699 508871433

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December 2021 by and between PLR IP Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") and Polaroid IP B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the pending patent applications and the patents as set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Subject Patent Applications and Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Subject Patent Applications and Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and for the promises and covenants and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under:

- (i) the Subject Applications and Patents and all inventions as fully set forth and described therein; and
- (ii) any and all original and reissued patents thereof which may issue in the United States or in any foreign country directly or indirectly from the Subject Applications, including without limitation any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, Registered Designs, and Utility Model Registrations;

including without limitation any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent, Registered Design or Utility Model Registration granted on the Subject Patent Applications and Patents, or on any other subsequently filed nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application claiming the benefit thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned throughout the world.

[Signatures appear on next page]

C-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is effective as of the date first mentioned above

## **ASSIGNOR**

PLR IP HOLDINGS, LLC

Sign:

Name: Anne Graham

Title: Chief Business Development Officer

Sign

Name: Arjen Huijs

Title: Chief Finance Officer

## **ASSIGNEE**

POLAROID JP B.V.

Sign

Name: Michiel Verveld

Title: Managing Director

Sign:

Name: Arjen Huijs

Title: Managing Director

# EXHIBIT 1

Subject Patent Applications and Patents									
Title	Matter Type	Jurisdiction	Status	App. #	Pub. Date	Grant Date	Patent #		
Camera Control Key	Utility Patent Application	U.S.	Issued	US16600767	2021-04- 15	2021-10- 26	11,159,162		